THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 1

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

OATE  MARCH 8, 1985

TIME DAY
7:45 a.m. FRIDAY

IN

ouT

PHONE

ACTIVITY

T:45
8:54
B:56

9:00

9:02

9:52

10:00

10:00

10:05

10:12

10:00

10:12

10:06

The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
The President went to the doctor's office.

The President returned to the second floor
Residence.

The President went to the State Dining Room.

The President participated in a breakfast meeting
with the Congressional observers to the U.S.-
Soviet negotiations on nuclear and space arms
in Geneva. For a list of attendees, see
APPENDIX "A,"

The President talked with his Chief of Staff,
Donald T. Regan.

The President went to the Oval Office. He was
accompanied by:

Max M. Kampelman, U.S. Negotiator on Space
and Defensive Arms, U.S.-Soviet Union
Negotiations on Nuclear and Space Arms,
Geneva, Switzerland

John G. Tower, U.S. Negotiator on Strategic
Nuclear Arms, U.S.-Soviet Union
Negotiations on Nuclear and Space Arms,
Geneva, Switzerland

Maynard W. Glitman, U.S. Negotiator on
Intermediate-Range Nuclear Arms,
U.S.-Soviet Union Negotiations on
Nuclear and Space Arms, Geneva,
Switzerland

The President met with:

George P. Shultz, Secretary of State

Caspar W. Weinberger, Secretary of Defense

Robert C. McFarlane, Assistant for National
Security Affairs

Ambassador Kampelman

Ambassador Tower

Ambassador Glitman

The President talked with Lowell C. Kilday, Deputy
Assistant Secretary of State for South America.

The Presidential party went to the Roosevelt Room.
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THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

DATE  MARCH 8, 1985

TIME DAY
10:12 a.m. FRIDAY

IM

ouTt PHONE

ACTIVITY

10:12

10:18

10:207

11:20

12:00

12:00

12:08
12:09

12:18

12:197

12:207

10:18

10:35

12:08

12:18

12:19

3:1572

The President participated in a ceremony to send-
off the U.S. negotiators to the U.S.-Soviet
Union Negotiations on Nuclear and Space Arms.

Members of the press.

The President returned to the Oval Office.

The President participated in a meeting to discuss
the MX missile and an upcoming trip to Eastern
Europe with:

Senator Robert C. Byrd, (D-West Virginia)

Mr. McFarlane

Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant and
Legislative Strategy Coordinator

The President telephoned Mrs. Charles Z. (Mary
Jane) Wick, wife of the Director of the U.S.
Information Agency (USIA). The call was not
completed.

The President returned to the State Dining
Room.

The President participated in a photo opportunity
with winners of the Veterans of Foreign Wars
(VFW) Voice of Democracy Program. For a list

of attendees, see APPENDIX "B."
Members of the press.

The President went to the South Grounds.

The President flew by Marine helicopter from the
South Grounds to the Bethesda Naval Hospital,
Bethesda, Maryland. For a list of passengers,
see APPENDIX "C."

The President motored from the Bethesda Nawval
hospital landing zone to building 9.

The President was greeted by:
Comdr. Richard G. shaffer, Commander, Naval
Medical Command, National Capital
Region
Capt. Ray Johnson, Commanding Officer,
Naval Hospital, Bethesda, Maryland

The President participated in his yearly annual
physical examination. Participating in the
(continued)
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BETHESDA NAVAL HOSPITAL TIME DAY

BETHESDA, MARYLAND 12:20 p.m. FRIDAY
IN oUT  |PHONE ACTIVITY

12:28

3:15?

3:207

3:29

8:007

12:39

3:257?

3:56

examination were:

Capt. Walter Karney, medical doctor,

internal medicine

Capt. David Mazur, medical doctor,
ophthamology

Dr. Michael Lemp, medical doctor,
ophthamology

Lt. Cdr. Edward Cattau, medical doctor,
gastroenterology

Capt. William Baker, medical doctor,
cardiology

Capt. Thomas Walsh, medical doctor,
pulmonary

Dr. T. Burton Smith, Physician to the
President

Dr. John E. Hutton, Jr., Assistant

Physician to the President
Dr. Kenneth Lee, Assistant Physician to the
President

The President talked with his son, Michael E.
Reagan.

The President went to the Medical Executive
Treatment Unit (METU).

The President was greeted by the First Lady.

The President and the First Lady motored from the
METU to the landing zone.

The President and the First Lady flew by Marine
helicopter from Bethesda Naval Hospital to
Camp David, Maryland. For a list of passen-
gers, see APPENDIX "c."

The President and the First Lady watched the movie
"The Gods Must Be Crazy."
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